
Social Inclusion Units – Directors, Officers, and Analyst 
Contact Details 

 
Waterford   Director Waterford   Officer Waterford Analyst 

Mr Lar Power 
Director of Housing, 
Community and Enterprise 
Waterford City Council,  
City Hall, The Mall, 
Waterford 
 
lpower@waterfordcity.ie  
       051 849925 

Lisa Grant 
Waterford City Council,  
City Hall,  
The Mall,  
Waterford 
 
 
lgrant@waterfordcity.ie
051 849925 

 

Vacant at present 
 

Louth Director Louth Officer Louth Analyst 
Michael Curran 
Director of Housing, 
Community and Enterprise, 
Louth County Council 
County Hall 
Dundalk 
Co. Louth 

 
michael.curran@louthcoco.ie

 
042 9324331 

 

Mary Capplis 
Social Inclusion Unit 
Louth County Council 
County Hall 
Dundalk 
Co. Louth 

 
 

mary.capplis@louthcoco.ie
 

042 9324357 

Emma Crossan 
Social Inclusion Unit 
Louth County Council 
County Hall 
Dundalk 
Co. Louth 
 
emma.crossan@louthcoco.ie 
 

042 9324237 

DLR Director DLR Officer DLR Analyst 
Mary Mallon 
Director  
Community & Enterprise  
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 
County Council 
County Hall 
Dun Laoghaire,  
County Dublin  

 
mmallon@dlrcoco.ie

(01) 205 4700 
 

Torry Schellhorn  
Social Inclusion Officer           
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 
County Council,  
Community & Enterprise  
County Hall 
Dun Laoghaire,  
County Dublin 

 tschellhorn@DLRCOCO.IE
(01) 204 7924 

Clive Ahern 
Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown 

County Council,  
Community & Enterprise  

County Hall 
Dun Laoghaire,  
County Dublin 

 
cahern@dlrcoco.ie  

(01) 205 4872 

Cork City Director Cork City Officer Cork City Analyst 
Jim O'Donovan 
Community and Enterprise 
Directorate 
Cork City Council 
Norwich Union Building 
South Mall 
Cork 
 
jim_odonovan@corkcity.ie
 
 
 
 

Maria Minguella 
Community and Enterprise 
Directorate 
Cork City Council 
Norwich Union Building 
South Mall 
Cork 
 
maria_minguella@corkcity.ie

Tel: 021-4924060 

Cathy Buchanan 
Community and Enterprise 
Directorate 
Cork City Council 
Norwich Union Building 
South Mall 
Cork 
 
cathy_buchanan@corkcity.ie

Tel: 021-4924061  
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Dublin South Director Dublin South Officer Dublin South Analyst 
Pat Smith 
Community Department 
South Dublin County 
Council, County Hall,  
Tallaght,  

Dublin 24 

psmith@sdublincoco.ie
Phone: 353 1 4149000 

Maria Finn 
Community Department 
South Dublin County 
Council, County Hall,  
Tallaght,  
Dublin 24 

mfinn@sdublincoco.ie
01 4149000 

Vacant at present 

Limerick City Director Limerick City Officer Limerick City Analyst 
Kieran Lehane  
Director of Housing 
City Hall  
Merchants Quay  
Limerick City  

klehane@limerickcity.ie
061 407407 

Niall Flaherty 
City Hall  
Merchants Quay  
Limerick City  

nflaherty@limerickcity.ie
    061 407328 

Vacant at present 

Dublin City Director Dublin City S.I. Unit Dublin City Analyst 
Martin Kavanagh 
Dublin City Development 
Board 
Dublin City Council 
Block 4, Floor 1 
Civic Offices 
Dublin 8 

gerry.folan@dublincity.ie
01 222 5296 

Alison King
Administrative Officer 
Dublin City Council 
Block 3, Floor 1 
Wood Quay
Dublin 8 

alison.king@dublincity.ie
01 2223139

Fiona Richardson 
Administrative Officer 
01 222 3139 

Catherine Tynan 
Staff Officer 
01 2223417 

Nina Farrell 
Assistant Community Officer 
01 2225394 

Wicklow Director Wicklow Officer Wicklow Analyst 
Joe Lane 
Wicklow County Council 
County Buildings 
Station Road  
Wicklow Town 

jlane@wicklowcoco.ie
0404 20208

Patricia Reilly 
Wicklow County Council 
County Buildings 
Station Road  
Wicklow Town 

preilly@wicklowcoco.ie
0404 20208 

Garvan Hickey 
Wicklow County Council 
County Buildings 
Station Road  
Wicklow Town 

ghickey@wicklow.ie
0404 20208 

Cavan Director Cavan Officer Cavan Analyst 
Joe McLoughlin 
Cavan County Council 
Farnham Centre  
Farnham Street 
Cavan Town 
jmcloughlin@cavancoco.ie 
049 437 8602 

Emer Coveney 
Cavan County Council 
Farnham Centre  
Farnham Street 
Cavan Town 
ecoveney@cavancoco.ie   
049 437 8581 

Vacant at present 
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